E ] City of

Monthly Bid Awards

Submitted by: Logan Eberly

MAY 2025

TWO TRUCKS FOR PARKS & RECREATION
MAY 7, 2025 @ 11:00AM

American Vet Works

Buster Miles

Buster Miles

Moyer Ford

Hardy Family Ford

$119,596.00

$88,030.00

$89,882.00

$91,738.00

$103,824.00

Bid awarded to Moyer Ford with 5% Local Area Preference.

WOLF CREEK STABILIZATION PROJECT
MAY 13, 2025 @ 2:00PM

Streamline Environmental, LLC

$340,331.00

Bid awarded to Streamline Environmental.

CONFERENCE ROOM RENOVATION RFP
MAY 14, 2025 @ 10:00AM

G & H Systems | McAleers Furniture

Phil Harris Construction

Stockton Construction

RFP awarded to G & H Systems.

CONFERENCE ROOM AUDIO VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS RFP
MAY 14, 2025 @ 10:00AM

E-Logic Inc

Solotech Sales

G & H Systems

Howard Technology

$52,884.28

$65,667.54

$59,956.62

$47,255.00

Bid awarded to Howard Technology.




PARK AVENUE TRAFFIC CALMING
MAY 15, 2025 @ 2:00PM

Blade Construction

L & K Construction LLC

Grant Nichols Construction

$186,245.00

$90,557.77

$112,607.41

Bid awarded to L & K Construction LLC.

SUV FOR THE LIBRARY
MAY 16, 2025 @ 11:00AM

Buster Miles

Buster Miles Buster Miles Moyer Ford

$42,000.00

$42,795.00 $41,000.00 $40,991.00

Bid awarded to Buster Miles due to delivery turnaround time.




