

Submitted by: Logan Eberly MAY 2025

#### TWO TRUCKS FOR PARKS & RECREATION MAY 7, 2025 @ 11:00AM

American Vet Works	Buster Miles	Buster Miles	Moyer Ford	Hardy Family Ford
\$119,596.00	\$88,030.00	\$89,882.00	\$91,738.00	\$103,824.00

Bid awarded to Moyer Ford with 5% Local Area Preference.

### WOLF CREEK STABILIZATION PROJECT MAY 13, 2025 @ 2:00PM

Streamline Environmental, LLC \$340,331.00

Bid awarded to Streamline Environmental.

#### CONFERENCE ROOM RENOVATION RFP MAY 14, 2025 @ 10:00AM

s Construction Stockton Construction	Phil Harris Construction	McAleers Furniture	G & H Systems	
--------------------------------------	--------------------------	--------------------	---------------	--

RFP awarded to G & H Systems.

# CONFERENCE ROOM AUDIO VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS RFP MAY 14, 2025 @ 10:00AM

E-Logic Inc	Solotech Sales	G & H Systems	Howard Technology
\$52,884.28	\$65,667.54	\$59,956.62	\$47,255.00

Bid awarded to Howard Technology.

# PARK AVENUE TRAFFIC CALMING MAY 15, 2025 @ 2:00PM

Blade Construction	L & K Construction LLC	Grant Nichols Construction
\$186,245.00	\$90,557.77	\$112,607.41

#### Bid awarded to L & K Construction LLC.

# SUV FOR THE LIBRARY MAY 16, 2025 @ 11:00AM

Buster Miles	Buster Miles	Buster Miles	Moyer Ford
\$42,000.00	\$42,795.00	\$41,000.00	\$40,991.00

Bid awarded to Buster Miles due to delivery turnaround time.